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Kessler-Ellis Application Note FO35

Measurement of Rate & Total Consumption in a
Parallel Pipe Situation using a INT69RTAL1
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The INT69RTALL powers the flow meter and accepts its input signal on Terminal 4 (Current

Input). In this application the INT69RTALL is programmed so as to read the 4-20mA signal and
display Rate and Total.

The total consumption or Rate can be viewed. Pushing the '"VIEW' button will allow you to view
Rate, Total, Valley or Peak values.

This hardware configuration can be used for Monitoring Liquid Flow Applications.
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Application Terminal Connections

RESET IN
ANALOG OUT(SINK)

SIGNAL GND (-DC)
(CURRENT) + I IN

(VOLTAGE) + V IN
NOT USED

Flowmeter
4-20mA Transmitter

+ 24 VDC OUT

PRESET B COLLECTOR
. PRESET A COLLECTOR
10. + DCIN

11.110/220 VAC
12.110/220 VAC
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110/220 vac
60/50 Hz
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